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PARTICIPANT LIST 
 
 

Arizona 
 
Linda Yee       
Community Services Team Leader 
Bureau of Nutrition and Physical Activity, ADHS 
150 N. 18th Avenue Suite 310 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
Tel No. 602-542-0022 
Blackberry No. 602-370-0598 
Fax No. 602-542-1890 
Email: yeel@azdhs.gov  
 
California 
 
Suzanne Haydu, MPH, RD  
Nutrition and Physical Activity Coordinator 
Maternal, Child & Adolescent Health Division  
Center for Family Health 
California Department of Public Health 
UPS 1615 Capitol Avenue, MS-8306 
Sacramento, Ca 95814 
US Post P.O. Box 997420 
Sacramento, Ca 95899-7420 
Phone: (916) 650-0382 / fax (916) 650-0304 
E-mail:  Suzanne.Haydu@cdph.ca.gov  

Barbara Longo, M.S., R.D.    
Deputy Division Chief     
Nutrition and Local Program Services 
Women, Infants and Children (WIC) Program 
3901 Lennane Drive, Sacramento, CA 95834 
Phone:  (916) 928-8870   Fax: (916) 263-3321 
E-mail:  Barbara.Longo@cdph.ca.gov    

Colorado 
 
Tracy Miller, MSPH, RD     
Early Childhood Obesity Prevention Specialist 
Prevention Services Division 
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South 
Denver, CO  80246-1530 
(303) 692-2347 
Tracymarie.miller@state.co.us 
 



Hawaii 
 
Michelle Maeda, MS, RD 
Public Health Nutritionist 
CSHCN Program 
741 Sunset Ave 
Honolulu, HI  96816 
Phone:  (808) 733-9056 
Fax:  (808) 733-9068 
E-mail:  michelle.maeda@doh.hawaii.gov  
 
Montana 
 
Mary Pittaway, MA, RD 
Nutrition Services Supervisor 
City-County Health Department 
301 W. Alder 
Missoula, MT 59802 
Phone:  (406) 258-4837  Fax:  (406) 258-4906 
E-mail:  mpittaway@co.missoula.mt.us  
 
Nevada 
 
Michelle Walker, RD 
Health Program Specialist II 
State of Nevada WIC 
4126 Technology Way, Suite 102 
Carson City, NV  89706 
Phone: (775) 684-4236 
Fax: (775) 684-4246 
E-mail:  mwalker@health.nv.gov  
 
Oregon 
 
Robin Stanton, MA, RD, LD 
Nutrition Consultant 
Dept of Human Services, OR Public Health 
800 NE Oregon Street 
Portland, OR   97232 
Phone:  (971) 673-0261  Fax:  (971) 673-0240 
E-mail:  robin.w.Stanton@state.or.us 
 
Karen Bettin, M.S., R.D. 
Nutrition Consultant 
WIC Program 
Oregon Department of Human Services 
Office of Family Health 
800 NE Oregon Street, #865 
Portland, OR  97232-2162 
Phone:  (971) 673-0044  Fax:  (971) 673-0071 
E-mail:  karen.bettin@state.or.us  
 
 
 



Susan J Filkins, MS, RD, LD     
Nutrition Consultant, Title V 
Oregon Center for Children and Youth with Special Health Needs (OCCYSHN) 
CDRC-OHSU 
707 SW Gaines St 
Portland, OR 97239 
Office:  503-418-2213 
Fax:  503-494-2721 
E-mail:  filkinss@ohsu.edu  
 
Utah 
 
Patrice Isabella, MS, RD, CD, CLE 
Nutrition Coordinator 
Utah Department of Health 
PO Box 142107 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-2107 
Phone:  (801) 538-6269  Fax:  (801) 538-9495 
E-mail:  pisabella@utah.gov 
 
Amber Brown RD, CD    
Child Nutrition Specialist 
Utah WIC Program 
288 N 1460 W 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 
801-538-6580 
amberbrown@utah.gov 
 
Washington 
 
Joan Zerzan MS RD CD    
Nutrition Consultant 
Children with Special Health Care Needs Program  
Access, Systems and Coordination Section 
Office of Healthy Communities 
Division of Prevention and Community Health 
PO Box 47880 
Olympia Washington 98504-7880 
(360) 236-3561  
FAX  (360) 586-7868 
E-mail:  joan.zerzan@doh.wa.gov 
 
Faculty 
 
Liz Adams, PhD, RD 
Maternal and Child Health Epidemiologist  
Nutrition Training Coordinator (LEND Program) 
Child Development and Rehabilitation Center 
Oregon Health and Science University 
707 SW Gaines Street 
Portland, Oregon 97239 
Phone:  (503) 494-0981  Fax:  (503) 494-6868  
E-Mail:  adamse@ohsu.edu  
 



Leslie Cunningham-Sabo, PhD, RD 
Department of Food Science and Human Nutrition 
234 Gifford Building 
Colorado State University 
Fort Collins, Colorado 80523 
Phone:  (970) 491-6791  Fax:  (970) 491-3875 
E-Mail:  lcsabo@cahs.colostate.edu 
 
Donna Johnson, PhD, RD 
Associate Professor, Health Services 
Office: 306B, Raitt Hall 
Box 353410 
Interdisciplinary Program in Nutritional Sciences 
Seattle, WA  98195 
Phone:  (206) 685-1068  Fax:  (206) 685-1696 
E-Mail:  djohn@u.washington.edu 
 
Elizabeth Yakes, PhD, RD 
Assistant Professor, Nutrition/Dietetics Program 
Department of Individual, Family and Community Education (IFCE) 
University of New Mexico 
Hokona Hall, Room 150 
Office phone: 505-277-9612 
E-Mail:  eyakes@unm.edu  
 
Dena R. Herman, PhD, MPH, RD 
Adjunct Assistant Professor 
UCLA School of Public Health 
Department of Community Health Sciences 
21-245B CHS 
Los Angeles, CA 90095 
Phone:  (310) 312-9211  Fax:  (310) 312-9210 
E-mail: dherman@ucla.edu  
 
Marion Taylor Baer, PhD, RD 
Program Director 
UCLA School of Public Health 
Department of Community Health Sciences 
26-078B CHS 
Los Angeles, CA 90095 
Phone:  (310) 825-8196 Fax: (310) 794-1805 
E-mail: mtbaer@ucla.edu  
 
Susan Kayman, DrPH,  RD  
Program in Public Health Nutrition 
Department of Community Health and Human Development 
50 University Hall 
School of Public Health  
University of California 
Berkeley, CA 94720-7360 
email: skayman@berkeley.edu 
phone: 510- 672-0137 (mobile) 
 



 
 
Trainees 
 
Jessica Trappmann 
University of New Mexico 
trappman@unm.edu  
 
Andrea Cantarero 
University of New Mexico 
arcantarero@salud.unm.edu  
 
Jonae Perez 
University of Washington 
jperez11@uw.edu  
 
Miranda Westfall 
UCLA 
mwestfall6@ucla.edu  
 
Speakers 
 
Bonnie A. Spear, PhD, RD 
Professor of Pediatrics and Public Health 
University of Alabama at Birmingham 
1600 7th Ave S,  CPP1 410 
Birmingham, Al  35233 
205-638-6299 (note new phone number as of June 23, 2012) 
205-975-6503 FAX 
bspear@peds.uab.edu  
 
Lloyd Provost, MS 
Associates in Process Improvement 
115 East Fifth Street, Suite 300 
Austin, TX, 78701 
Phone: 512-708-0131 
Fax: 512-708-0000 
lprovost@apiweb.org   

Margaret Lynn Yonekura, M.D. 
Director, Community Benefit 
California Hospital Medical Center 
1401 S. Grand Ave. 
Los Angeles, CA 90015 
213-742-5974 (office) 
213-742-5875 (fax) 
213-923-9001 (cell) 
m.l.yonekura@dignityhealth.org 


